NEWS RELEASE

From the Brodhead Watershed Association FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Saturday, February 08, 2020 (Please do not print after July 12, 2014)

Brodhead Watershed Association and Pocono Heritage Land Trust Present "Where in the Watershed Walk #6 at Slaughterhouse Bend on the McMichael

Saturday July 12 1pm - 4pm

The Brodhead Watershed Association and the Pocono Heritage Land Trust invite outdoor enthusiasts to join BWA/PHLT member and naturalist Don Miller and BWA member/Glenbrook Grounds Manager, Jeff Feick to the BWA's sixth "Where in the Watershed Walk" on Saturday, July 12th at 1pm.

Come explore the Stroud Township open space natural area on the edge of Glenbrook Country Club and the banks of the scenic McMichael Creek at Slaughterhouse Bend.

This moderate difficulty hike will be on and off trail on both level and sloped terrain. Participants will see and learn some of the history of the namesake for this site, explore a limestone spine of the Godfrey's Ridge geology and identify numerous calcium loving plants and riparian buffers associated with this unique subwatershed of the Brodhead Creek.

Participants should meet in the parking area of the Hickory Valley Park along the McMichael Creek on Hickory Valley Road in Stroud Township (for directions call PHLT).

* Hike donation is \$5.00 per person (\$3.00 per BWA/PHLT member) to be collected at the start of the hike. Pre- registration is requested. To register, please call the Pocono Heritage Land Trust (PHLT) office Monday to Friday at 570-424-1514 or email info@phlt.org.

The BWA 25 years of protecting our environment and watershed resources

The Brodhead Watershed Association is a non-profit environmental organization formed in 1989. BWA is dedicated to protecting and preserving water resources and the environment of the Brodhead watershed and the water quality of the Brodhead, Cherry, Marshalls, McMichael, Paradise and Pocono creeks and their tributaries. The BWA assists municipalities, residents, businesses and groups with protecting natural resources through education, workshops, seminars, public programs and stream monitoring.

For More Information Contact: The Brodhead Watershed Office Email: $\underline{\text{info@brodheadwatershed.org}}$ Phone: 570 839 1120